\—/

- VN
— 40006748
- .= - —
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT oy COBE R
2.AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRO. (if lppEl!ﬂO)
P00012 08/15/95 TE-00 JC -
8.ISSUED BY CODE modame 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 8) CODE modcw
- CELMN-CT-R MS. COUBARD CELMN-CT-R  MS. WHITTEN UG 23 mg
PHONE: (504) 862-2130 PHONE: (504) 862-1899 5

. Cynthia Whitten

SC5(504) 862-1899

WSty

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

B&K CONSTRUCTION

1905 HIGHWAY 59
MANDEVILLE LA 70448

Vendor ID: 00001344 _(X) | 9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DACW29-94-C-0079

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
07/11/94

CODE 0GTN3 [ FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ [T The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set orth in Item 14.” The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | ] is extended, [ ] is not extended.
_ Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

" (a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
No additional funds are required.

Mod Obligated Amount US $0.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X} | A THIS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

>

CC 1.93, "DEFAULT"

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SETFORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis not,

or.
is required to sign this document and return " 3'9' copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
In view of delays in the completion of work for Contract DACW29-94-C-0079
for Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London
Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon
Blvd. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana, due to causes beyond the control
and without the fault or negligence of the contractor, namely, unusually
severe weather and high tidal stages during the period 1 May 1995 through 31
July 1995, this contract is modified as follows:

Exceptas p"r;vid A

h;rain. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAM --,‘
enyon, President

TLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)B&K CONSTRUCTICN CO.. INC
oy .

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

T5C. DATE SIGNED
8/23/95

Chester, Ashley
JES ERICA-

16B. UNITED 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 7 g /2 ! / 95—’

BY

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

30-105 FAR (48 CFR)53.243



SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: There are no changes to the bidding
schedule.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: There are no chénges to the
specifications.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: There are no changes to the contract
drawings.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price remains unchanged.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

The time allowed for prosecution and completion of the contract is extended
one (1) calendar day as a result of unusually severe weather and four (4)
calendar days for high tidal stages. The date set for completion is
extended a total of five (5) calendar days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes a
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and
suppliers, for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to
the change, for all delays, impacts, and extended overhead, and for
performance of the work within the time period of this modification related
to unusually severe weather and high tidal stages.

DACW29-94-C-0079  Mod. PO0C12 2



PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM
Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
High Level Plan,

London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection,
Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall,
Orleans Parish, Louisiana,
DACW29-94-C-0079, TE004,

B & K Construction Company, Incorporated

1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Work under this contract consists of clearing, selective
demolition, cutting existing steel sheet piling, pulling, cleaning and delivering existing steel
sheet piling, driving new steel sheet piling, constructing reinforced concrete I-type floodwalls on
existing and new steel piling, concrete slope pavement, driving steel sheet piling under South
Central Bell telephone cables, relocating New Orleans Sewerage and Water Board 10-foot feeder
cables, modifying existing utilities, degrading existing levees, placing embankment, fertilizing,
seeding and mulching. The contract was awarded to B & K Construction Company,
Incorporated, on 11 July 1994, in the amount of $4,554,500.00.

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

a) Summary and necessity for change: During the period 1 May 1995 through
31 July 1995, the contractor experienced excusable delays due to unusually severe weather and
high tidal stages that caused delays to his operations and progress.

b) Authority for change: This change is authorized by Contract Clause 1.93 - Default
(Fixed-Price Construction).

3. TIME JUSTIFICATION:

a) Due to unusually severe weather (based on a ten year average of the U.S. Weather
Service Records), during the period 1 May 1995 through 31 July 1995, the date fixed for
completion of work is extended one (1) calendar day.

b) Due to high tidal stages during the period 1 May 1995 through 31 July 1995, the date
fixed for completion of work is extended four (4) calendar days.

¢) The date fixed for completion of work is therefore extended five (5) calendar days.
This extension provides full consideration for equivalent fair weather days.



4. APPROPRIATION DATA: No additional funds are required.

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL %@

Date: 9 August 1995 O%WM/ ] .
Donna M. Urb%n
Civil Engineering Technician




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267
REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF: SEP 5 tOQ:\

Wt

Construction Division
New Orleans Area Office

B & K Construction
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of Modification P00012, TE-001 for CM_/
contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079. WHITTEN
CEEMN-C
Sincerely,
HLEY
CELMN-CD-NO
Chester Ashley .
S ) WHITTEN
Administrative Contracting CELMN-CT-R
Officer

Enclosure



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

AUG 22 1995

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

Construction Division
New Orleans Area Office

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, High
Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C.
Simon Blvd.

B & K Construction
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is proposed Modification P00012, TE-004 for the subject contract.

If you agree with this modification as written, please sign and date the mggiﬁpat"oqggs
and return to this office, ATTN: Ms. Cindy Whitten, New Orleans Area Office by .

If you do not agree, please contact Ms. Cindy Whitten (862-1899).

When executed by the Contracting Officer, the duplicate original of the modification

will be sent to you for your file. @j‘/
URBAN

Sincerely, CELMN-CD;I;O-;E
NMORTON e
CELMN-CD-=NO=¢

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting

Officer I -
Enclosure ‘f//
BERNARD

CELMN-CD-NO

ASHL
CEL% ~CD-NO
WHITTEN

CELMN-CT-R



DACW29-94-C-0079, London Ave. Canal, Mirabeau Ave to Leon C. Simon
Contract Completion Calculation

Revised
Time Completion
Extension Date

NTP Acknowledgement Date 16-Aug-94
Length of Contract 540
Original Completion Date 07-Feb-96 07-Feb-96
P00002, CINO1, sgn'd 11/21/94 41 19-Mar-96
P00003 , TE-001, (Aug - Oct 94), sgn'd 12/5/94 3 22-Mar-96
P00008/CINO4, sgn'd 2/24/95 10 01-Apr-96
P00007/TE-002, (Nov 94 - Jan 95), sgn'd 3/18/95 2 03-Apr-96
P00010/TE-003, (Feb 95 - Apr 95), sgn'd 6/1/95 30 03-May-96

PO0O0 /TE-004, (May 95 - Jul 95) 5 08-May-96



MS .N\I}EBAN/ lal184%
MORTO{Y/jj

June 9, 1995 CELMN-CD-NO-E

New Orleans Area Office
CE
SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, Ity
Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue HAB
Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon CELMN-~-CD-NO
C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana ;
BERNARD™

CELMN-CD-NO
B & K Construction Company, Incorporated -
1905 Highway 59 A ASHLEY
Mandeville, Louisiana 70448 CELMN-CD-NO
Gentlemen:

An analysis of rainfall data for your contract from
May 1, 1995 through May 31, 1995, has been made. Compared
with the Monthly Anticipated Adverse Weather Calendar Days
in SPECIAL CLAUSE H-20, it is apparent that consideration
must be given to the addition of 1 calendar day due to
unusually severe weather.

In addition, due to high tidal stages during this month,
which adversely affected your contract operations, you are
entitled to an additional 4 calendar days.

These additional 5 days will be incorporated into your
contract by formal modification at a later date.

If you disagree with this determination, please contact
this office within 10 calendar days.

Sincerely,

Chester J. Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer

CF:

CELMN-CD-NO-Q (Wagner)
CELMN-CD-NO-E (Urban)
CELMN-CT

CELMN-CD-CS (Berry)




Allowable Lost Work Days
4'[3] X271 = 3.48, use 5&3;

1

. - [N 7N .
4@)__ Project Engineer
DACW29- 94-C-0079 o
Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of 42&2 , 1995 as recorded in the Quality
Assurance Reports (QAR).
DAY OF QAR RAIN PERCENT | STREAM GAGE | PERCENT | TEMPERATURE| — REMARKS
MONTH | NUMBER INCHES DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
(Weather) FIS L/S (Flood) rain: ie, fog. cold, etc.)
1 W/ ~—3 ~ -O- .60’ o e e’ — F°| %% el ¢ Marm
2 /Y -O— ~O— /-7 - ~o-_ |5f8° — 7e°| W S u w
3 /5 —O- i et /50 — - - 58° — 7£° Y, w oo
4 éé 9.50"” ~ O — 2.00° — - - QS” —_ ¥2° " v N
5 277 —O= 0% | 2.00° — O - g5° — &5°| 4 4 »#
6 74 - NP
7 ¢ . NSwD
8 /7 +#/0.90 " —— /90" — —)— &Ff° — P7?| e, ; W,
9 //9 rSad”| foy-| 3.70°| — (03| 45° — P5° | oo, YL fain
10 ) B8.258” ﬁ% 3.7’ — 00% 145° — £5° o ”
11 /29 Q./5” 3.90° | — 0% |ef’ — £3° ’ "
12 /2, Trace —JA0%— 2,70 — 0% | gf° — £5° i ”
13 /22 s NSWD
14 o NsWD
15 77 —o— —-O— 2,5 — -0~ 727° =  F0° | Bty le z
16 /23 - - —— [ 90° —_ - - 71& — B3z » /7 P
17 /Y —0— - 2.00" — —~J— 7f* — 92° 7 v
18 /25 7.25" o /.0’ — - | 28° — £9° | By cty & arm
19 -O— (% | jfol | — —0- | ° P6° | Clowedly Yo Cltar § Siarm
20 27 NSWD _
21 “ ASWD
22 ud ~-O— —O— - 20° -— —O =~ _|&f° — FP° | Cloar & rm
23 /28 - —O— | /&9’ — o= o — FF°| « _» _~
24 /29 ~O~ —O- /-89 — O~ |283° — w2’ ot o Ao
25 /30 - - = Z.30° _— - = 73° — F9¢ w 7 ye 7
26 /3/ i -2 = 2.0 _— —— | 75¢ — o2°¢ v n w
27 /32 AL
28 I AsSWD
29 " 2.25" —— Z./0° — —o— | 78° — GR°| ey € foF
30 /33 3./0" 5% | 2.20° — —o~ | ° — PI°| ool Vin
31 WEA 2.25” 20 2. s0 — —o— |75 — 90°| Aty s4er
The contractor is working a (4)@ (6) (7) day work week. /
E—/-95 Ceade.~ @/—?5:
ovgrpment Inspecio ~Date Date
FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY
nversi f n
Actual Adverse Weather Delays 4"
; : work days x7/4 =
Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause ﬂnmw

1  workdaysx7/5= | ;

Tded

work days x 7/6 =
work days x 7/7 =

High River Stages

days @ 25%
days @ 50%
days @ 75%

+ & 96 4 days @ 100%=

Tdal
High River Stages Total

Original Completion Date:

(Revised 1755)




S g ¢
MorTON 71
July 13, 1995 CELMN-CD-NO-E

New Orleans Area Office
SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain,

Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue
Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon CELMN CD—NO

C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana g;/
BERNAR
CELMN-CD-NO
B & K Construction Company, Incorporated ASHLEY
1905 Highway 59 CELMN-CD-NO

Mandeville, Louisiana 70448
Gentlemen:

An analysis of rainfall data for your contract from
June 1, 1995 through June 30, 1995, has been made. Compared
with the Monthly Anticipated Adverse Weather Calendar Days
in SPECIAL CLAUSE H-20 of the contract, it is apparent that
the lost time due to weather did not exceed the anticipated
delays. Therefore, you are not entitled to any days due to
unusually severe weather.

If you disagree with this determination, please contact
this office within 10 calendar days.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer

Enclosure

CF:

CELMN-CD-NO-Q (Wagner)
CELMN~-CD-NO-E (Urban)
CELMN-CT

CELMN-CD-CS (Berry)



L - ~ —
__;,a_ Project Engineer
DACW29- 94-C-0079 o
Fon)varded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of Jo/E 1995 ded i i
Assurance Reports (QAR). y N/ , as recorded in the Quality
DAY OF WAR "PERCENT | STREAM GAGE | PERCENT | TEMPERATURE [ REMARRS
MONTH | NUMBER INCHES DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE eath
_ (Weather) | FIS LS (Flood) _ e, “?";:,:,f";g,
1 /35 /907 50% 2. 40’ p— —0—= | 72° — g£5° 4@«4% 5
g {/ié} :3-: :g: 2,20’ — —<)— 722° — 22°| R4, Gy ¥ 67
4 " -0~ —_—0 -~
5 u -0~ - | 250 — —O= |756° — 925°| tlea- g SoF
6 " -~ -—) — y2 faf U —_— 7Y — Fze ” ” ”
7 o 0 — —o - L8697 —~— ~D— | 2¢° — 92°| Py clry £
8 ” —O— - — /r 50° — ~O— | 4% — 95| o s e
9 " —)— —_—) — /'yal — —_— — Zo . ?¢o e [ I ]
10 ” —o- =0 -
11 / —O — —O ~
12 “ —O— —O— £ ¥2° — ~O— |gP® — F2° | By 2ol £ }arn
13 [(3F -0 — - | f.30° —_ —B— | g2° — 8/°| cloa s ctirm
14 /37 £ — D /. 30 — D= | g2° — J’Sa o s
15 /42 ~G— - pACM — - 142°¢ — PZF° "o~ ”
16 /47 —o0— <- | /0| — —~o- |of® —FF°| 7 ~ %
17 /Y2
18 o
19 7 —O— —o— | /.50 — —O— (£9° — FF°|\ By oy & Worm
20 | 775 | —o= | —o- [/go | — | —o— 1227 — 597] cheur ¥ Vilorm
21 /44 —O— -o— | S ko’ — —o — | 72° — 92°| ftar & for
22 lY5 —O— —o- | ,007 | — 0= | 2% — F2¢| « «~ «
gi %2 g:30° ~O— | /207 — —o= |27 — 92°| gty Vo,
25 ”
26 7 —o — —— | /.50° — —O— | Z° — 9¢°| Ler, ¢ AF
27 774 —o— o — | 50’ — ~o—~ |72° — 95| w # «
28 /¥9 2.8 ~o— | /507 — —o— |72° — P5°| ety & Hprm Y ain
29 /50 de30” - — Je P _— —0 — |zZ2® — F5° .. P v
30 /5/ —O- —O—= | /50| — O~ | 7¢° — TR At 5 He?

The contractor is working a (4)@ (6) (7) day work weelg/
7,

7/0/9)/

Date

FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY

Actual Adverse Weather Delays

Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause

RET

Allowable Lost Work Days

F 2 96

Original Completion Date:

nversion of

lendar
work days x 7/4 =
work days x 7/5 =
work days x 7/6 =
work days x 7/7 =

High River Stages

days @ 25%
days @ 50%
days @ 75%
days @ 100%=

High River Stages Total

{Rewvised 1799)




’ L e . AN k
__u_ Project Engineer

DACW29- 94-C-0079

Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of _J¢/< ¥ , 1995 as recorded in the Quality
Assurance Reports (QAR).
DAY OF QAR RAIN "PERCENT | STREAM GAGE | PERCENT | TEMPERATURE |  REMARKS —
MONTH | NUMBER | INCHES | DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
(Weather) FIS /S (Flood) rain: ie, fog cold, etc)
1 /57 2,30 ASwD - -~
2 “ JVSWD - -Q=
3 " —O— ~O- /0 — ~O—
4 " —QO—- e, T /8 — -_—) -
5 " - ~ - /-0 — —O— |29 — | B oy § S
6 ] -~ O -~ /.70’ - —— 79° — P59 w e W
7 1" - — -0 - /. 20" — — 0= |96 — DGO 4 0 N u
8 4 NSWD
9 ” NSWS
10 /52 J.30" 50% | po00’ | — —0— | 779 — 92°| Clury 44 Yz,
11 /53 -0 - —o~ | s.z20’ — —o = | 722° — 97°| pth clrty e
12 /59 — — —_—— /.50 — —o—= |76° — G| " e o#
13 /55 —— —_— —~ /,Vol — —D — 770 N 990 ¢ 4 tr
14 /5 2.357 50% | /. 7O — —O— |78° — 9O° | oty skt “fnin
15 /57 0.25”7 | aswb i
16 v . 4-417)
17 Y —o— —o- | 17’ — —O— | 7%° — F6° |ttt
18 /58 —o— —o—1 s60"] — —o— |77° — 92| o o~
19 /59 -O— -0 = /.50° — -O— | — e | w i1 ¢
20 /3 0.25" ~o— | 150 — —o0— | 725° — 95°] « # # #
21 L% Jrace - — /.29 — —O— |77 — 8° # « » 7
22 VA Y/ 1.774
23 " NSWD
24 /" 9.30" —D = fe20° — = |92° — F5° Zlhe c‘% GH6? S
25 43 —0 = o~ | f./L07 — —O— | 72° —~ 96° | oty ek s 46
26 224 ~O — o= | f2O7| — 09— |2P° — F2°| & s« « 7
27 /65 -0 — —O0— £:/97 — o= | — F7°| ~x 7 « «
28 / -0 — —o— | £.207 — —o—= |28 — 9P| v v~
29 /67 A SWD
30 ” Z.00” Wswd | S’
31 " 2. 20" % | S20° — ~o— | 72° — Jo° | ooty i,
The contractor is working a (4)@ (6) (7) day work week. (Ciy /
P
PSP . S/
QVe) entin r / Date epres Date

FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY

Actual Adverse Weather Delays 3 vers! :
Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause 2 - xgx g:z: i ;;g :
Allowable Lost Work Days Q _ mx g:;: : ;ﬁ :
High River Stages
days @ 25% =
days @ 50% =
Original Completion Date: T X\ 96 - ::;: g :g;/o%:

High River Stages Total

(Revised 1790)



MORTON
WHITTEN

URBAN

Information for SF30

Block 2. @ el TRoos
Block 6. USAED, NOD
Corps of Engineers
Post Office Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267
Block 8. B & K Construction Company, Inc.
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448
Block 10A. DACW29-94-C-0079
Block 10B. 07/11/94

Block 12. No additional funds required.

_,x——:v_~—/3]u|[€j/"

Block 13A. Contract Clause 1.93 - DEFAULT (Fixed Price Construction)-

Block 13E. X isrequired.......... original copy

Block 14. In view of delays in the completion of work for the above numbered contract for Lake
Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel
Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Blvd. Floodwall, due to causes beyond the
control and without the fault or negligence of the contractor, namely, unusually severe weather
and high tidal stages, during the period 1 May 1995 through 31 July 1995, this contract is

modified as follows:



Standard Form 30

Block 14, Description of Modification (continued)
Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079

TE 004

Changes to the Bidding Schedule:

There are no changes to the bidding schedule.

Changes to the Specifications:

There are no changes to the specifications.

Changes to the Contract Drawings:

There are no changes to the contract drawings.

Changes to the Contract Price:

The contract price remains unchanged.

Changes to the Contract Time:

The contract time is extended one (1) calendar day due to unusually severe weather and four (4)
calendar days for high tidal stages, for a total time extension of five (5) calendar days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf
of the contractor, its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly

attributable to the change, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead, and for performance of
the work within the time period of this modification related to unusually severe weather and high

tidal stages.



CELMN-CD-NO 6 Sep 95
MEMORANDUM THRU C/Const Div, ATTN: Contr Admin Br

FOR C/Contr Div

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain,
Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue QOutfall

Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon
Blvd. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Modification P00012, TE-004 to the subject contract is forwarded

for the contract file.

Enclosure CHESTER ASHLEY
Area Engineer
New Orleans Area Office

$P -7 oo

1gud

. -~
C;;/ 5"7 (' b '/‘éfé
! £





